RESOLUTION #14-96
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
SUBMITTED BY PIGNELR PIPE CONTRACTORS FOR
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT ALONG WOODBURY-
GLASSBORO ROAD
WHEREAS, the City of Woodbury entered into a Contract with Pioneer Pipe
Contractors hereinafter “Contractor” for the Water Main Replacement along Woodbury-
Glassboro Road, hereinafter “Project™; and
WHEREAS, various changes in the scope of work have resulted in a reduction in the
contract price; and
WHEREAS, the Contractor has agreed to the reduction as described in the attached
Change Order No. I; and
WHEREAS, such changes have been reviewed and approved by the City Engineer as
indicated on the attached Change Order No. 1; and
WHEREAS, the attached itemized additions and reductions result in a net decrease of
$162,512.50 to the original price of $3,143,670.00 for a total contract price of $2,981,157.50
representing a 5.17% decrease.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City

of Woodbury that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the attached Change Order No. 1.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Woodbury

CITY OF WOODBURY V
DL T |/,

By:  WILLIAM H. FLEMING/ JR.
President of Council

held on May 13, 2014,

ATTEST:




